FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Champagne to Engrossed House Bill No. 253 by Representative Champagne

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(f)", delete "and (C)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "(f)", delete "and (C)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "license" insert "for the first time only as"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "under" delete "R.S. <u>32:</u>415" and insert "<u>R.S. 32:414 and 415</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 12, after "right" delete "for the first time only"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 13, after "license." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in its
- 13 entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 15, delete "<u>initial notice from the department,</u>" and insert "<u>In the event that</u>
- 16 the department fails or refuses to issue the restricted license, the person shall" and after
- 17 "petition" insert "for a restricted driver's license"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 1, line 16, after "domiciled" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- and delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 1, line 19, delete "32:415."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
- 25 7 in their entirety